FDR Foundation Donates to Parker Jewish Institute

August 8, 2019

At its annual scholarship and charitable awards night, Friday, June 12, 2019, Kings-FDR Tolerance Foundation of FDR Lodge 613 Knights of Pythias designated a \$2,000 donation for Parker Jewish Institute for Health Care and Rehabilitation, announced President PC Ira Spiegel, CPA.



Pictured at left Foundation Past President and FDR Lodge Secretary CGTrib Corey Bearak and Foundation Treasurer PACDGC Lewis Smith (right) presented the check to Parker Vice President Lina Sacco and Marketing coordinator Rob Sabella before the August 8, 2019 Pythian Investiture hosted by Parker. (Photo courtesy Parker Jewish Institute).

"We are greatly appreciative of your generous contribution and for the support of the Kings-FDR Tolerance Foundation," wrote ParkerPresident/ CEO Michael Roseblut to Foundation President Spiegel (View the full letter from Parker on page three of this PDF.).

FDR's Foundation also made donations to Hewlett House, Pythian Camp, NY Chapter of Multiple Sclerosis Society, the Grand Lodge Humanitarian Fund and the Humanitarian Fund's Grand Lodge Scholarship fund, and the Knights of Pythias Diabetes Research Association.

FDR Lodge 613 generally meets on the 2nd and 4th Fridays of the month at its Brooklyn Castle Hall (Midwood, Masonic Temple 1384 E. 64th Street). Please view its <u>calendar</u> for up to date information on its programs. For more information, please view its <u>website</u> at http://fdrlodge613knightsofpythias.com/.

The Order of Knights of Pythias is an international, non-sectarian fraternal order, established in 1864 in Washington, DC, by Justus H. Rathbone and was the first fraternal order to be chartered by an Act of Congress. The distinguishing principles of this fraternal organization are "FRIENDSHIP, CHARITY and BENEVOLENCE". Domains of the Order exist in most states and provinces, and subordinate lodges are located in many cities and towns across the United States, Canada, and recently, Europe.

The New York <u>Grand Lodge</u> supports <u>charities</u>, including the Pythian Humanitarian Fund, <u>Diabetes Research Association</u>, <u>Pythian Camp</u>, Dr. Morris <u>Smoller</u> Social Service Fund (which supports health and elder care institutions) and the Special Olympics.

For information on becoming a member of the New York State Order of the Knights of Pythias please contact Grand Secretary Roy Triguero: KnightsofPythiasNewYork@gmail.com. Roy will be able to assist you with information about the Order and joining the Knights of Pythias or Click here to Request Information. You may find a lodge near you by visiting the lodge listing page, or by contacting Grand Lodge at:

Grand Lodge Knights of Pythias State of New York, 71 South Central Ave., Suite PH1, Valley Stream, NY 11580; telephone: (866) PYTHIAS (866) 798-4427, (516) 739-5000, fax: (516) 739-2800.

You may download and print an application to join the Knights of Pythias, in a PDF format, by clicking <u>here</u>.



BENEFITING PARKER JEWISH INSTITUTE FOR HEALTH CARE AND REHABILITATION

July 12, 2019

Ira Spiegel, CPA President Kings-FDR Tolerance Foundation 1419 E. 101st Street Brooklyn, NY 11236

Dear Mr. Spiegel,

Thank you selecting Parker Jewish Institute for Health Care and Rehabilitation Foundation as the charity to receive \$2,000 from the success of your most recent event. We are greatly appreciative of your generous contribution and for the support of Kings-FDR Tolerance Foundation.

Parker has exciting updates over this past year. Our Social Adult Day Care Program, Parker on Madison, was ranked in the Top Three Category in the Long Island Business News Reader Ranking Survey. Last fall, we held a Grand Opening Ceremony for a new Indian Cultural Unit, dedicated to enhancing quality of life for patients, residents, and families. We also opened a new eighth floor, six-bed Palliative Care Unit, committed to providing relief from the symptoms of stress and debilitating and serious illness.

Thank you, again, for investing in Parker Jewish Institute and our ongoing mission to provide, with compassion and dedication, superior quality health care and rehabilitation for adults.

Sincerely yours,

Michael N. Rosenblut President and Chief Executive Officer

Regina Cialone Vice President for Development

*Per IRS regulations, please be advised that we have not provided you with any goods or services with regard to your contribution. Your gift is tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

SHORT TERM REHABILITATION + LONG TERM CARE + SOCIAL ADULT DAY CARE + HOME HEALTH CARE + HOSPICE INPATIENT AND OUTPATIENT DIALYSIS + MEDICAL HOUSE CALLS + MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION MANAGED LONG TERM CARE + MEDICARE ADVANTAGE PLAN + CENTER FOR RESEARCH AND GRANTS

FOR GENERAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL 1-877-727-5373

FAY J. LINDNER CAMPUS | 271-11 767" AVENUE | NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040-1433 | 718-289-2143 | PARKERINSTITUTE.ORG

